2019 28-6A XC Championships

October 18, 2019

Results By Run Houston Timing Run Houston Timing

Overall Finish List - Girls

Varsity Girls

HS
O'All Place Adj Score Bib No Name Team
1 1 261 Mikaela Garza Brandeis 18:33.36 6:11/M
2 2 563 Taylor Mcclung Taft 18:46.81 6:16/M
3 (<5) 342 Sidney Campion Clark 18:48.29 6:16/M
4 3 263 Jadelyn Malesich Brandeis 19:24.73 6:28/M
5 4 603 Kristen Torres Warren 19:29.17 6:30/M
6 5 602 Sanai Robinson Warren 19:37.51 6:33/M
7 6 500 Isabel Ford O'Connor 19:41.21 6:34/M
8 7 540 Sierra Ramirez Stevens 19:52.41 6:37/M
9 8 262 Rodriguez Hailey Brandeis 19:57.17 6:39/M
10 9 535 Julissa Farias Stevens 20:03.54 6:41/M
11 10 560 Daniella Gonzalez Taft 20:07.29 6:42/M
12 11 310 Saraya Gallegos Brennan 20:11.47 6:44/M
13 12 496 Shannon Bowden O'Connor 20:13.29 6:44/M
14 13 538 Haley Polanco Stevens 20:14.84 6:45/M
15 14 312  Kiristin Lucero Brennan 20:25.18 6:48/M
16 15 311 Madison Garcia Brennan 20:30.85 6:50/M
17 16 309 Daphne Delgado Brennan 20:32.28 6:51/M
18 17 409 Eden Urbina Holmes 20:40.62 6:54/M
19 18 536 Emilee Orsini Stevens 20:42.66 6:54/M
20 19 559 Alexis Buchert Taft 20:47.54 6:56/M
21 20 605 Aurora Vargas Warren 20:50.55 6:57/M
22 21 264 Alyssa Orozco Brandeis 20:51.95 6:57/M
23 22 405 Maria Chavez Holmes 20:53.21 6:58/M
24 23 502 Sydney White O'Connor 20:53.82 6:58/M
25 24 497 Jennifer Cardenas O'Connor 20:55.21 6:58/M
26 25 499 Alexandria Fink O'Connor 20:55.65 6:59/M
27 26 501 Reece Shappa O'Connor 20:56.24 6:59/M
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Final Team Results - Girls

Varsity Girls

Team - Brandeis Finish Position - 1

Team Score (places): 63 Team Score (times): 1:39:50.68 Ave Time:19:58.14

O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 261 Mikaela Garza 1 1 18:33.36 18:33.36 2:45.55
2 263 Jadelyn Malesich 3 4 19:24.73 37:58.09 3:36.92
3 262 Rodriguez Hailey 8 12 19:57.17 57:55.26 4:09.36
4 264 Alyssa Orozco 21 33 20:51.95 1:18:47.21 5:04.14
5 260 Azalea Follis 30 63 21:03.47 1:39:50.68 5:15.66
6 265 Raegen Schott (35) (98) 21:12.29 2:01:02.97 5:24.48
7 259 Peralta Ana (48) (146) 21:55.95 2:22:58.92 6:08.14

Team - Stevens Finish Position - 2

Team Score (places): 75 Team Score (times): 1:41:56.01 Ave Time:20:23.20

Pos Bib No Name _ QO'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 540 Sierra Ramirez 7 7 19:52.41 19:52.41 4:04.60
2 535 Julissa Farias 9 16 20:03.54 39:55.95 4:15.73
3 538 Haley Polanco 13 29 20:14.84 1:00:10.79 4:27.03
4 536 Emilee Orsini 18 47 20:42.66 1:20:53.45 4:54.85
5 539 Jennifer Ramirez 28 75 21:02.56 1:41:56.01 5:14.75
6 534 Emily Alvarado (46) (121) 21:52.24 2:03:48.25 6:04.43
7 537 Calista Perez (49) (170) 21:58.46 2:25:46.71 6:10.65

Team - O'Connor Finish Position - 3

Team Score (places): 90 Team Score (times): 1:42:39.18 Ave Time:20:31.84

O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 500 Isabel Ford 6 6 19:41.21 19:41.21  3:53.40
2 496 Shannon Bowden 12 18 20:13.29 39:54.50 4:25.48
3 502 Sydney White 23 41 20:53.82 1:00:48.32 5:06.01
4 497 Jennifer Cardenas 24 65 20:55.21 1:21:43.53 5:07.40
5 499 Alexandria Fink 25 90 20:55.65 1:42:39.18 5:07.84
6 501 Reece Shappa (26) (116) 20:56.24 2:03:35.42 5:08.43
7 498 Abby Duran (54) (170) 22:15.47 2:25:50.89 6:27.66

Team - Brennan Finish Position - 4



Team Score (places): 93 Team Score (times): 1:42:55.99 Ave Time:20:35.20

Pos Bib No Name _ O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 310 Saraya Gallegos 11 11 20:11.47 20:11.47  4:23.66
2 312 Kiristin Lucero 14 25 20:25.18 40:36.65 4:37.37
3 311  Madison Garcia 15 40 20:30.85 1:01:07.50 4:43.04
4 309 Daphne Delgado 16 56 20:32.28 1:21:39.78 4:44.47
5 314 Karina Olvera 37 93 21:16.21 1:42:55.99 5:28.40
6 308 Dveena Bustamante (44) (137) 21:29.18 2:04:25.17 5:41.37
7 313 Frida Mena (55) (192) 22:26.85 2:26:52.02 6:39.04

Team - Taft Finish Position - 5

Team Score (places): 111 Team Score (times): 1:42:46.46 Ave Time:20:33.29

Pos Bib No Name _ O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 563 Taylor Mcclung 2 2 18:46.81 18:46.81 2:59.00
2 560 Daniella Gonzalez 10 12 20:07.29 38:54.10 4:19.48
3 559 Alexis Buchert 19 31 20:47.54 59:41.64 4:59.73
4 565 Emily Velasquez 33 64 21:10.27 1:20:51.91 5:22.46
5 562 Nancy Martinez 47 111 21:54.55 1:42:46.46 6:06.74
6 564 Stephanie Perez (50) (161) 22:00.71 2:04:47.17 6:12.90

Team - Warren Finish Position - 6

Team Score (places): 111 Team Score (times): 1:42:47.72 Ave Time:20:33.54

Pos Bib No Name _ O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 603 Kristen Torres 4 4 19:29.17 19:29.17  3:41.36
2 602 Sanai Robinson 5 9 19:37.51 39:06.68 3:49.70
3 605 Aurora Vargas 20 29 20:50.55 59:57.23 5:02.74
4 604 Belicia Urdiales 40 69 21:24.94 1:21:22.17 5:37.13
5 600 Gabriela Riojas 42 111 21:25.55 1:42:47.72 5:37.74
6 599 Gianna Gomez (51) (162) 22:10.60 2:04:58.32 6:22.79
7 601 Madison Riojas (59) (221) 23:22.50 2:28:20.82 7:34.69

Team - Holmes Finish Position -7

Team Score (places): 145 Team Score (times): 1:45:18.27 Ave Time:21:03.65

Pos Bib No Name _ O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 409 Eden Urbina 17 17 20:40.62 20:40.62 4:52.81
2 405 Maria Chavez 22 39 20:53.21 41:33.83 5:05.40
3 410 Samantha Valle 27 66 21:01.74 1:02:35.57 5:13.93
4 408 Gianna Torres 38 104 21:17.55 1:23:53.12 5:29.74
5 407 Graciela Salas 41 145 21:25.15 1:45:18.27 5:37.34
6 406 Jasmine Hinojosa (60) (205) 23:38.55 2:08:56.82 7:50.74



Team - Health Careers Finish Position - 8

Team Score (places): 203 Team Score (times): 1:49:11.95 Ave Time:21:50.39

O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 386 Anna Swadick 31 31 21:06.22 21:06.22 5:18.41
2 380 Isabella Malo 34 65 21:11.45 42:17.67 5:23.64
3 383 Kira Sandys 36 101 21:14.79 1:03:32.46 5:26.98
4 385 Elyssa Suber 39 140 21:22.79 1:24:55.25 5:34.98
5 384 Yamalye Santamaria 63 203 24:16.70 1:49:11.95 8:28.89

Team - Marshall Finish Position -9

Team Score (places): 240 Team Score (times): 1:50:32.61 Ave Time:22:06.52

Pos Q'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 460 Amanda Vejil 32 32 21:10.25 21:10.25 5:22.44
2 457 Morgan Dawson 43 75 21:29.16 42:39.41 5:41.35
3 459 Sofia Mendoza 52 127 22:12.21 1:04:51.62 6:24.40
4 458 Celeste Gaitan 56 183 22:41.45 1:27:33.07 6:53.64
5 461 Mollie Wilson 57 240 22:59.54 1:50:32.61 7:11.73
6 456 Caricia Aguilar (62) (302) 23:57.80 2:14:30.41 8:09.99

Team - Jay Finish Position - 10

Team Score (places): 246 Team Score (times): 1:51:52.02 Ave Time:22:22.40

Pos Bib No Name _ O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 427 Lillibeth Castro 29 29 21:02.76 21:02.76 5:14.95
2 428 \Victoria George 45 74 21:33.56 42:36.32 5:45.75
3 426 Alicia Cardenas 53 127 22:14.67 1:04:50.99 6:26.86
4 431 Juliette Navarro 58 185 23:21.25 1:28:12.24 7:33.44
5 430 Jenalisa Lopez 61 246 23:39.78 1:51:52.02 7:51.97

Team - Clark Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Pos Bib No Name O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 342 Sidney Campion Less Than 5 18:48.29 18:48.29 3:00.48
2 344 Chandler Valdez-scheppers Less Than 5 21:26.16 40:14.45 5:38.35
3 343 Zoe Garvin Less Than 5 21:27.37 1:01:41.82 5:39.56
4 345 Madeleine Wilson Less Than 5 21:41.53 1:23:23.35 5:53.72



2019 28-6A XC Championships

October 18, 2019

Results By Run Houston Timing Run Houston Timing

Overall Finish List - Boys

Varsity Boys

HS
O'All Place AdjScore Bib No Name
1 1 361 Benjamin Hecht Clark 15:47.81 5:16/M
2 2 291 Kruz Malesich Brandeis 15:57.81 5:19/M
3 3 292  Skyler Roper Brandeis 15:59.12 5:20/M
4 4 441  Damon Guiterrez Jay 16:02.90 5:21/M
5 5 290 Edward Irizarry Brandeis 16:03.70 5:21/M
6 6 420 Michael Herrera Holmes 16:05.74 5:22/M
7 7 286 Malesich Ethan Brandeis 16:13.25 5:24/M
8 8 483 Hendrick Ramirez Marshall 16:14.24 5:25/M
9 9 288 Daniel Fryar Brandeis 16:14.51 5:25/M
10 10 289 Tristan Galvan Brandeis 16:15.45 5:25/M
11 11 624 Isaiah Munoz Warren 16:26.23 5:29/M
12 12 287 Noriega Evan Brandeis 16:29.25 5:30/M
13 13 362  William Miller Clark 16:32.12 5:31/M
14 14 332 Romario Mendoza Brennan 16:38.46 5:33/M
15 15 522 Jared Ventura O'Connor 16:44.55 5:35/M
16 16 524 Ehtan Wickman O'Connor 16:45.35 5:35/M
17 17 329 Joseph Bugnet Brennan 16:46.17 5:35/M
18 18 360 Andrew Ellis Clark 16:51.41 5:37/M
19 19 364 Juan Parra Clark 16:53.65 5:38/M
20 20 620 Andre Bonard Warren 16:55.58 5:39/M
21 21 419 Daniel Hernandez Holmes 17:04.23 5:41/M
22 22 548 Noah Rodriguez Stevens 17:05.25 5:42/M
23 23 519 Maximus Sandoval O'Connor 17:06.48 5:42/M
24 24 521 Riley Scott O'Connor 17:08.51 5:43/M
25 25 478 Dominic Alonzo Marshall 17:10.95 5:44/M
26 26 621 Ivan Cedillo Warren 17:12.75 5:44/M
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Final Team Results - Boys

Varsity Boys

Team - Brandeis Finish Position - 1

Team Score (places): 26 Team Score (times): 1:20:28.39 Ave Time:16:05.68

O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 291 Kruz Malesich 2 2 15:57.81 15:57.81  0:10.00
2 292 Skyler Roper 3 5 15:59.12 31:56.93 0:11.31
3 290 Edward Irizarry 5 10 16:03.70 48:00.63 0:15.89
4 286 Malesich Ethan 7 17 16:13.25 1:04:13.88 0:25.44
5 288 Daniel Fryar 9 26 16:14.51 1:20:28.39 0:26.70
6 289 Tristan Galvan ) (36) 16:15.45 1:36:43.84 0:27.64
7 287 Noriega Evan (48) 16:29.25 1:53:13.09 0:41.44

Finish Position - 2

Team - Clark

Team Score (places): 81 Team Score (times): 1:23:23.13 Ave Time:16:40.63
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Isaiah Munoz
Andre Bonard
Ivan Cedillo
Nicholas Becerra
Austin Reed
Josh Morales
Joaquin Morillos

Team - O'Connor

Finish Position - 3

Team Score (times): 1:25:16.57

O'All Place Cum Place

11 11

20 31

26 57

28 85

31 116
(32) (148)
(38) (186)

1 361 Benjamin Hecht 1 1 15:47.81 15:47.81  0:00.00
2 362 William Miller 13 14 16:32.12 32:19.93  0:44.31
3 360 Andrew Ellis 18 32 16:51.41 49:11.34 1:03.60
4 364 Juan Parra 19 51 16:53.65 1:06:04.99 1:05.84
5 363 Quin Murphy 30 81 17:18.14 1:23:23.13 1:30.33
6 359 Eric Elizondo (37) (118) 17:29.75 1:40:52.88 1:41.94
7 365 Anson Stephens (48) (166) 18:27.50 1:59:20.38 2:39.69

Ave Time:17:03.31

Time Cum Time Time Back

16:26.23 16:26.23
16:55.58 33:21.81
17:12.75 50:34.56
17:17.75 1:07:52.31
17:24.26 1:25:16.57
17:25.15 1:42:41.72
17:33.69 2:00:15.41

Finish Position - 4

0:38.42
1:.07.77
1:24.94
1:29.94
1:36.45
1:37.34
1:45.88




Team Score (places): 118

Jared Ventura
Ehtan Wickman
Maximus Sandoval
Riley Scott

Cade White
Gregory Schoeller
Team - Brennan

Team Score (places): 120

Romario Mendoza
Joseph Bugnet
Isaiah Zavala
Hayden Harsh
Nolan Villa
Jonathan Alvarez
Jason Medrano

Team - Marshall

Team Score (places): 153
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Hendrick Ramirez
Dominic Alonzo
Miklo Anaya
Amancio Castilleja
Angelo Rodriguez
Jacob Montecinos
Sy Martinez

Team - Holmes

Team Score (places): 172

Pos Bib No Name

A WO DN

420
419
418
417

Michael Herrera
Daniel Hernandez
Vincent Garza
Nathan Delgado

Team Score (times): 1:25:23.39

Q'All Place Cum Place

15 15
16 31
23 54
24 78
40 118
(46) (164)

Ave Time:17:04.68

Time Cum Time Time Back
16:44.55 16:44.55 0:56.74
16:45.35 33:29.90 0:57.54
17:06.48 50:36.38 1:18.67
17:08.51 1:07:44.89 1:20.70
17:38.50 1:25:23.39 1:50.69
18:22.16 1:43:45.55 2:34.35

Finish Position - 5

Team Score (times): 1:25:22.04

Q'All Place Cum Place

14 14
17 31
27 58
29 87
33 120
(36) (156)
(50) (206)

Ave Time:17:04.41

Time Cum Time Time Back
16:38.46 16:38.46 0:50.65
16:46.17 33:24.63 0:58.36
17:14.20 50:38.83 1:26.39
17:18.05 1:07:56.88 1:30.24
17:25.16 1:25:22.04 1:37.35
17:28.82 1:42:50.86 1:41.01
18:28.31 2:01:19.17 2:40.50

Finish Position - 6

Team Score (times): 1:26:28.16

O'All Place Cum Place

8 8

25 33

35 68

41 109

44 153

(52) (205)

(56) (261)

Ave Time:17:17.63

Time Cum Time Time Back
16:14.24 16:14.24 0:26.43
17:10.95 33:25.19 1:23.14
17:27.60 50:52.79  1:39.79
17:39.17 1:.08:31.96 1:51.36
17:56.20 1:26:28.16 2:08.39
18:39.48 1:45:07.64 2:51.67
18:51.48 2:03:59.12 3:03.67

Finish Position -7

Team Score (times): 1:28:10.64

O'All Place Cum Place

6 6
21 27
39 66
49 115

Ave Time:17:38.13

Time Cum Time Time Back

16:05.74 16:05.74 0:17.93
17:04.23 33:09.97 1:16.42
17:35.25 50:45.22 1:47.44

18:28.26 1:09:13.48 2:40.45



5 416 Jimmy Adame 57 172 18:57.16 1:28:10.64 3:09.35
Team - Stevens Finish Position - 8

Team Score (places): 191 Team Score (times): 1:29:04.73 Ave Time:17:48.95

Pos Bib No Name _ O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 548 Noah Rodriguez 22 22 17:05.25 17:05.25 1:17.44
2 549 Samuel Villarreal 34 56 17:25.97 34:31.22 1:38.16
3 544 Landon Blankenship 43 99 17:48.73 52:19.95 2:00.92
4 547 Derick Kimbrough 45 144 18:21.30 1:10:41.25 2:33.49
5 545 Demarlo Brownlee 47 191 18:23.48 1:29:04.73 2:35.67
6 546 Kai Deguchi-kelly (55) (246) 18:49.45 1:47:54.18 3:01.64

Team - Jay Finish Position - 9

Team Score (places): 204 Team Score (times): 1:29:47.48 Ave Time:17:57.50

Pos Bib No Name . O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 441 Damon Guiterrez 4 4 16:02.90 16:02.90 0:15.09
2 443 Jack Tablizo 42 46 17:43.45 33:46.35 1:55.64
3 444 Timothy Thiergart 51 97 18:36.50 52:22.85 2:48.69
4 445 Keyshawn Washington 53 150 18:42.31 1:11:05.16 2:54.50
5 439 Noah Espinoza 54 204 18:42.32 1:29:47.48 2:54.51
6 442 Garrett Kasper (58) (262) 19:41.25 1:49:28.73 3:53.44
7 440 Edgardo Gallardo Ibarra (59) (321) 20:00.75 2:09:29.48 4:12.94

Team - Health Careers Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
Q'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 396 Mateo Herrera Less Than 5 17:25.90 17:25.90 1:38.09
2 397 Justin Martinez Less Than 5 18:16.93 35:42.83 2:29.12
3 399 Javier Salazar Less Than 5 20:43.51 56:26.34 4:55.70
4 395 Carlos Alonzo Less Than 5 22:36.76 1:19:03.10 6:48.95
Team - Taft Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Pos Bib No Name O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 585 Jonathan Sierra Less Than 5 17:57.41 17:57.41 2:09.60
2 583 Jose Jaramillo Less Than 5 18:08.27 36:05.68 2:20.46
3 582 Jason Hernandez Less Than 5 18:19.25 54:2493 2:31.44
4 584 Hayes Ramirez Less Than 5 19:26.19 1:13:51.12 3:38.38



2019 28-6A XC Championships

October 18, 2019

Results By Run Houston Timing Run Houston Timing

Overall Finish List - Girls

JV Girls

HS

O'All Place Adj Score Bib No Name
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DNS
20
(<9)

346
268
257
495
258
304
593
373
494
307
491
530
254
531
558
369
301
553
489
591
400
269
404
452

Kathleen Morrow
Layla Harrell

Mia Ornelas
Madison Morales
Gaby Sartorio
Sofia Cruz
Lilliana Hernandez
Nya Hellebuyck
Abby Mckee
Cleo Walker
Alyssa Cervantes
Annalia Cuellar
Osollo Felissa
Gutierrez Givanni
Hannah Thurow
Sophia Akers
Celeste Bugnet
Elise Hernandez
SARAH BELL
Maia Castro
Sydney Ceciliano
Xinyi Yang

Sarah Schoen
Kayla Galvan

Clark B
Brandeis B
Brandeis
O'Connor
Brandeis
Brennan
Warren
Health Careers
O'Connor
Brennan
O'Connor
Stevens
Brandeis
Stevens
Taft

Health Careers
Brennan
Taft
O'Connor
Warren
Holmes
Brandeis B
Holmes
Marshall

20:49.80
21:05.27
21:26.95
21:58.36
21:58.36
22:08.86
22:15.64
22:25.10
22:29.52
22:31.51
22:39.11
22:39.77
22:42.49
22:48.54
22:58.87
23:01.34
23:01.56
23:01.61
23:08.95
23:11.12
23:16.11
23:19.26
23:23.50
23:25.86

7:23/M
7:25/M
7:28/M
7:30/M
7:31/M
7:33/M
7:33/M

7:36/M
7:40/M
7:40/M
7:41/M
7:41/M
7:43/M
7:44/M
7:45/M
7:46/M
7:48/M
7:49/M



25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

21
22
(<9)
23
24
25
DNS
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
DNS
43
44
45
DNS
46
(<5)
47
(<95)
DNS

Vv
=

554
306
453
594
533
401
506
302
595
335
596
336
337
490
375
340
378
255
492
551
493
592
339
256
566
371
528
403
503
370
455
557
422
462
305
376
555
402
341
368
372

Ebony Joseph
Yovana Lopez
Amy Johnson
Maria Razzouk
Raquel Levine
Abcde Guerrero
Gabriella Gonzalez
Aaliyah Bustamante
Samantha Saucedo
Alyssa Cannon
Alyssa Smith
Taylor Craig
Amanda Gaupp
Tatum Butler
Astrid Martinez
Ripley Mcnamara
ltaly Ramos

Lara ltzabel
Abigail Elizardo
Nyala Castro

Clare Hivnor
Giselle Garzes
Marin Mcmillan
Tovar Lauren
Elizabeth Orona
Michelle Galvan
Amber Ardila-silva
Samantha Sanchez
Emma Bazan
Sophia Bennett
Santana Saucedo
Emerson Rendon
Chloe Duenes
Isabella Faulkner
Melissa Lopez
Faith Montemayor
Lorraine Lopez
Amethyst Gutierrez
Sophie Proffitt
Ambria Acosta
Gisela Guerrero

Taft

Brennan
Marshall
Warren
Stevens
Holmes
O'Connor B
Brennan
Warren

Clark

Warren

Clark

Clark
O'Connor
Health Careers
Clark

Health Careers
Brandeis
O'Connor

Taft

O'Connor
Warren

Clark

Brandeis

Taft B

Health Careers
Stevens
Holmes
O'Connor B
Health Careers
Marshall

Taft

Jay

Marshall B
Brennan
Health Careers
Taft

Holmes

Clark

Health Careers
Health Careers

23:29.58
23:29.78
23:35.46
23:36.26
23:42.12
23:56.96
23:57.99
24:01.61
24:12.22
24:13.36
24:14.45
24:17.47
24:19.12
24:23.76
24:28.61
24:31.39
24:47.55
24:54.36
24:57.87
24:58.27
25:01.93
25:02.34
25:038.15
25:08.71
25:12.36
25:17.55
25:26.36
25:38.78
25:51.26
25:53.28
26:02.29
26:12.86
26:17.26
26:19.48
26:24.77
26:41.46
26:59.32
27:18.27
27:35.12
27:35.63
27:42.61

7:50/M
7:50/M
7:52/M
7:52/M
7:54/M
7:59/M
7:59/M
8:01/M
8:04/M
8:04/M
8:05/M
8:06/M
8:06/M
8:08/M
8:10/M
8:10/M
8:16/M

8:19/M
8:19/M
8:21/M
8:21/M
8:21/M

8:24/M
8:26/M
8:29/M
8:33/M
8:37/M
8:38/M
8:41/M
8:44/M
8:46/M
8:46/M
8:48/M
8:54/M
9:00/M
9:04/M
9:12/M
9:12/M
9:14/M



66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

(<5)
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
53
(>7)
54
55
(>7)

423
387
463
267
507
556
379
529
253
377

Anna Hinojoza
Alyssa Salazar
Margaux Putz
Bella Brubaker
Desiree Lopez
Ava Puente
Mia Zavala
Miah Ashley
Allyson Bartlett
Hailey Olguin

Jay

Health Careers B
Marshall B
Brandeis B
O'Connor B

Taft

Health Careers
Stevens
Brandeis

Health Careers

27:47.12
27:52.66
28:00.86
28:05.27
28:35.29
29:02.28
29:12.87
30:11.75
30:45.61
31:50.77

9:16/M
9:18/M
9:20/M
9:22/M
9:32/M
9:41/M
9:44/M
10:04/M

10:37/M



Final Team Results - Girls

JV Girls

Team - O'Connor Finish Position - 1

Team Score (places): 67 Team Score (times): 1:54:39.70 Ave Time:22:55.94

Pos Bib No Name . O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 495 Madison Morales 2 2 21:58.36 21:58.36 6:10.55
2 494 Abby Mckee 7 9 22:29.52 44:27.88 6:41.71
3 491 Alyssa Cervantes 9 18 22:39.11 1:07:06.99 6:51.30
4 489 SARAHBELL 17 35 23:08.95 1:30:15.94 7:21.14
5 490 Tatum Butler 32 67 24:23.76 1:54:39.70 8:35.95
6 492 Abigail Elizardo (37) (104) 24:57.87 2:19:37.57 9:10.06
7 493 Clare Hivnor (39) (143) 25:01.93 2:44:39.50 9:14.12

Team - Brennan Finish Position - 2

Team Score (places): 75 Team Score (times): 1:55:13.32 Ave Time:23:02.66

Pos Bib No Name . O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 304 Sofia Cruz 4 4 22:08.86 22:08.86 6:21.05
2 307 Cleo Walker 8 12 22:31.51 44:40.37 6:43.70
3 301 Celeste Bugnet 15 27 23:01.56 1:07:41.93 7:13.75
4 306 Yovana Lopez 22 49 23:29.78 1:31:11.71  7:41.97
5 302 Aaliyah Bustamante 26 75 24:01.61 1:55:13.32 8:13.80
6 305 Melissa Lopez (48) (123) 26:24.77 2:21:38.09 10:36.96

Team - Brandeis Finish Position - 3

Team Score (places): 93 Team Score (times): 1:56:10.87 Ave Time:23:14.17

Pos . O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 257 Mia Ornelas 1 1 21:26.95 21:26.95 5:39.14
2 258 Gaby Sartorio 3 4 21:58.36 43:25.31 6:10.55
3 254 Osollo Felissa 11 15 22:42.49 1:06:07.80 6:54.68
4 255 Lara ltzabel 36 51 24:54.36 1:31:02.16  9:06.55
5 256 Tovar Lauren 42 93 25:08.71 1:56:10.87 9:20.90
6 Allyson Bartlett (55) (148) 30:45.61 2:26:56.48 14:57.80

Team - Warren Finish Position - 4



Team Score (places): 102 Team Score (times): 1:57:29.69 Ave Time:23:29.94

Pos O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 593 Lilliana Hernandez 5 5 22:15.64 22:15.64 6:27.83
2 591 Maia Castro 18 23 23:11.12 45:26.76  7:23.31
3 594 Maria Razzouk 23 46 23:36.26 1:09:03.02 7:48.45
4 595 Samantha Saucedo 27 73 24:12.22 1:33:15.24 8:24.41
5 596 Alyssa Smith 29 102 24:14.45 1:57:29.69 8:26.64
6 592 Giselle Garzes (40) (142) 25:02.34 2:22:32.03 9:14.53

Team - Health Careers Finish Position -5

Team Score (places): 131 Team Score (times): 2:00:00.15 Ave Time:24:00.03

Pos . O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 373 Nya Hellebuyck 6 6 22:25.10 22:25.10 6:37.29
2 369 Sophia Akers 14 20 23:01.34 45:26.44 7:13.53
3 375 Astrid Martinez 33 53 24:28.61 1:09:55.05 8:40.80
4 378 ltaly Ramos 35 88 24:47.55 1:34:42.60 8:59.74
5 871 Michelle Galvan 43 131 25:17.55 2:00:00.15 9:29.74
6 370 Sophia Bennett (46) (177) 25:53.28 2:25:53.43 10:05.47
7 376 Faith Montemayor (49) (226) 26:41.46 2:52:34.89 10:53.65
8 368 Ambria Acosta More Than 7 27:35.63 3:20:10.52 11:47.82
9 372 Gisela Guerrero More Than 7 27:42.61 3:47:53.13 11:54.80
10 379 Mia Zavala More Than 7 29:12.87 4:17:06.00 13:25.06
11 377 Hailey Olguin More Than 7 31:50.77 4:48:56.77 16:02.96

Team - Taft Finish Position - 6

Team Score (places): 135 Team Score (times): 2:00:41.19 Ave Time:24:08.24

O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
558 Hannah Thurow 13 13 22:58.87 22:58.87 7:11.06

O
O
»n

1

2 5583 Elise Hernandez 16 29 23:01.61 46:00.48 7:13.80
3 554 Ebony Joseph 21 50 23:29.58 1:09:30.06 7:41.77
4 551 Nyala Castro 38 88 24:58.27 1:34:28.33 9:10.46
5 557 Emerson Rendon 47 135 26:12.86 2:00:41.19 10:25.05
6 555 Lorraine Lopez (50) (185) 26:59.32 2:27:40.51 11:11.51
7 556 Ava Puente (53) (238) 29:02.28 2:56:42.79 13:14.47

Team - Stevens Finish Position -7

Team Score (places): 144 Team Score (times): 2:04:48.54 Ave Time:24:57.71




O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

530 Annalia Cuellar 10 10 22:39.77 22:39.77 6:51.96

]

2 531 Gutierrez Givanni 12 22 22:48.54 45:28.31 7:00.73
3 533 Raquel Levine 24 46 23:42.12 1:09:10.43 7:54.31

4 528 Amber Ardila-silva 44 a0 25:26.36 1:34:36.79 9:38.55
5 529 Miah Ashley 54 144 30:11.75 2:04:48.54 14:23.94

Team - Holmes Finish Position - 8

Team Score (places): 160 Team Score (times): 2:03:28.62 Ave Time:24:41.72

Pos . O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 400 Sydney Ceciliano 19 19 23:16.11 23:16.11  7:28.30
2 404 Sarah Schoen 20 39 23:23.50 46:39.61 7:35.69
3 401 Abcde Guerrero 25 64 23:56.96 1:10:36.57 8:09.15
4 403 Samantha Sanchez 45 109 25:38.78 1:36:15.35 9:50.97
5 402 Amethyst Gutierrez 51 160 27:13.27 2:03:28.62 11:25.46

Team - Clark Finish Position -9

Team Score (places): 164 Team Score (times): 2:02:24.49 Ave Time:24:28.90

_ O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 335 Alyssa Cannon 28 28 24:13.36 24:13.36  8:25.55
2 336 Taylor Craig 30 58 24:17.47 48:30.83 8:29.66
3 337 Amanda Gaupp 31 89 24:19.12 1:12:49.95 8:31.31
4 340 Ripley Mcnamara 34 123 24:31.39 1:37:21.34 8:43.58
5 339 Marin Mcmillan 41 164 25:03.15 2:02:24.49 9:15.34
6 341 Sophie Proffitt (52) (216) 27:35.12 2:29:59.61 11:47.31
Team - Jay Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
Pos Bib No Name O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 422 Chloe Duenes Less Than 5 26:17.26 26:17.26 10:29.45
2 423 Anna Hinojoza Less Than 5 27:47.12 54:04.38 11:59.31

Team - Marshall Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Pos Bib No Name O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 452 Kayla Galvan Less Than 5 23:25.86 23:25.86  7:38.05
2 453 Amy Johnson Less Than 5 23:35.46 47:01.32 7:47.65
3

455 Santana Saucedo Less Than 5 26:02.29 1:13:03.61 10:14.48




Team - Brandeis B

Team Score (places): Inc.

Pos Bib No Name
1 268 Layla Harrell
2 269 Xinyi Yang
3 267 BellaBrubaker
Team - Clark B

Team Score (places): Inc.

Pos Bib No Name
346 Kathleen Morrow

Team - Health Careers B

Team Score (places): Inc.

Pos Bib No Name
387 Alyssa Salazar

Team - Marshall B

Team Score (places): Inc.

Pos Bib No Name
1 462 Isabella Faulkner
2 463 Margaux Putz

Team - O'Connor B

Team Score (places): Inc.

503 Emma Bazan
507 Desiree Lopez

Team - Taft B

Team Score (places): Inc.

Pos Bib No Name
566 Elizabeth Orona

O'All Place

Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):

Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

Do Not Score
Do Not Score
Do Not Score

O'All Place
Do Not Score

Q'All Place
Do Not Score

O'All Place
Do Not Score
Do Not Score

Q'All Place
Do Not Score
Do Not Score
Do Not Score

O'All Place
Do Not Score

21:05.27 21:05.27 5:17.46
23:19.26 44:2453 7:31.45
28:05.27 1:12:29.80 12:17.46

Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (times):

Time Cum Time Time Back
20:49.80 20:49.80 5:01.99
Finish Position - Inc.

Cum Place

Team Score (times):

Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
27:52.66 27:52.66 12:04.85

Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (times):

Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
26:19.48 26:19.48 10:31.67
28:00.86 54:20.34 12:13.05

Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):

Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
23:57.99 23:57.99 8:10.18
25:51.26 49:49.25 10:03.45
28:35.29 1:18:24.54 12:47.48

Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):

Time Cum Time Time Back

25:12.36 25:12.36  9:24.55

Cum Place




2019 28-6A XC Championships

October 18, 2019

Results By Run Houston Timing Run Houston Timing

O'All Place
1 1
2 DNS
3 2
4 DNS
5 3
6 4
7 5
8 6
9 DNS
10 DNS
11 DNS
12 7
13 8
14 DNS
15 9
16 10
17 DNS
18 11
19 DNS
20 DNS
21 12
22 13
23 14
24 DNS
25 15

Overall Finish List - Boys

273
296
277
297
280
270
570
515
367
630
294
276
324
295
512
281
525
618
299
366
510
282
355
627
351

JV Boys

HS

Adj Score Bib No Name

Carlos Esquivel
Alan Hoelscher
Watson Mack
Adam Knight
Hernandez Roy
Isaac Apolinar
Tony Favella
Bryan Nguyen
Jacob Mcgraw
Josh Rivera

Adam Garza
Futrell Jalen
Xavior Salazar
Joseph Gates
Lane Leithead
Nathan Thomas
Jonathan Derk
Hunter Weiland
Leon Le

Matthew Hoffmann
Diego Elias
Rodriguez Thomas
Joshua Rosenberg
Noah Longoria
Brayden Mandacina

Brandeis
Brandeis B
Brandeis
Brandeis B
Brandeis
Brandeis
Taft
O'Connor
Clark B
Warren B
Brandeis B
Brandeis
Brennan
Brandeis B
O'Connor
Brandeis
O'Connor B
Warren
Brandeis B
Clark B
O'Connor
Brandeis
Clark
Warren B
Clark

16:57.51
17:12.92
17:17.33
17:23.28
17:43.32
17:43.58
18:03.49
18:11.21
18:13.26
18:15.69
18:17.68
18:18.58
18:20.75
18:20.95
18:23.18
18:26.43
18:27.20
18:27.24
18:27.66
18:28.46
18:30.83
18:31.57
18:35.38
18:37.16
18:38.48




26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

16
DNS
17
18
DNS
19
20
21
22
23
DNS
DNS
24
DNS
25
26
27
28
29
(<5)
30
31
32
(<5)
(<5)
DNS
DNS
33
(>7)
34
35
36
37
38
39
DNS
40
41
42
DNS
43
44

317
300
511
567
589
358
434
517
436
316
293
628
356
446
319
611
466
432
476
411
616
477
613
414
543
631
487
513
279
464
516
617
318
349
574
486
614
573
615
298
357
315

Moses Castillo
Ethan Noreiga
Jacob Gamez
Benjamin Black
John Ostrum
Robert Vaughn
Zachary Freeman
William Torres
Alexander Ritch
Donovan Bernal
Timothy Garcia
Michael Martini
David Sanchez
Jesse |barra
Dominic Delgado
Abraham Longoria
Ethan Estrada
Dondre Bryant
Wesley Smith
Dimas Garcia
Luis Rodriguez
Andrew Tovar
Isea Montenegro
Christopher Salinas
Bryan Myers
Jonathan Wrana
Bryce Riggle
Jorge Mariscal
Antonio Nava
German Apodaca
Damian Ramirez
Eliseo Watson
Blake Cortinez
Jason Flores
Ferlyndon Mallari
Joaquim John
Cody Munoz
Nicholas Joshua
Joseph Parish
Nicolas Laporta
Corban Starnes
Ethan Aguilar

Brennan
Brandeis B
O'Connor
Taft

Taft B
Clark

Jay
O'Connor
Jay
Brennan
Brandeis B
Warren B
Clark

Jay B
Brennan
Warren
Marshall
Jay
Marshall
Holmes
Warren
Marshall
Warren
Holmes
Stevens
Warren B
Marshall B
O'Connor
Brandeis
Marshall
O'Connor
Warren
Brennan
Clark

Taft
Marshall B
Warren
Taft
Warren
Brandeis B
Clark
Brennan

18:39.33
18:40.33
18:42.33
18:42.49
18:45.33
18:45.33
18:48.78
18:57.13
19:02.45
19:03.33
19:03.49
19:06.30
19:16.33
19:23.79
19:24.33
19:25.58
19:25.60
19:30.63
19:35.82
19:40.14
19:41.83
19:42.25
19:44.83
19:45.21
19:47.33
19:48.40
19:48.44
19:48.93
19:50.23
19:50.54
19:56.30
19:58.26
20:05.33
20:08.40
20:08.40
20:12.89
20:18.69
20:24.88
20:27.92
20:30.14
20:31.97
20:35.21

6:13/M
6:13/M
6:14/M
6:14/M
6:15/M
6:15/M
6:16/M
6:19/M
6:21/M
6:21/M
6:21/M
6:22/M
6:25/M
6:28/M
6:28/M
6:29/M
6:29/M
6:30/M
6:32/M
6:33/M
6:34/M
6:34/M
6:35/M
6:35/M
6:36/M
6:36/M
6:36/M
6:36/M
6:37/M
6:37/M
6:39/M
6:39/M
6:42/M
6:43/M
6:43/M
6:44/M
6:46/M
6:48/M
6:49/M
6:50/M
6:51/M
6:52/M



Jace Frost
Goyt Zach
Payton Miller
lan Pumphrey

Zachary Kellman
Rolando Briones

Nolan Cummins

Antonio Santiago

Zayne Mandell
Jonah Martinez
Lucas Miner
Eric Gahire
Robert Ramos
Ismael Pinedo

Samuel Oluwakotanmi

Daniel Medina
Hector Perez

Curren Segovia-wag

Angel Garcia
Xander Garza

Castanola Ethan

Justin Cornelio
Daniel Villarreal
Stephen Veazy
lvan Guevara
Ryan Uranga
Anthony Flores
Sean Emerson
Packard Wyatt
Max Berdyev

Diego Villa Gomez

Devin Garcia
Alejandro Lopez

Trevor Stockdale

Jeremy Root
Wyatt Shamblin
Ethan Friedrich
Logan Seaburg
Amand Pavlov
Athan Swick

68 45 435
69 >7) 285
70 46 352
71 =7 354
72 DNS 626
73 47 388
74 >7) 348
75 DNS 449
76 >7) 278
77 >7) 612
78 >7) 514
79 48 467
80 49 475
81 50 576
82 51 473
83 52 320
84 DNS 629
85 53 578
86 >7) 468
87 54 390
88 =7 274
89 >7) 609
90 55 580
91 >7) 326
92 >7) 572
93 >7) 325
94 >7) 571
95 (>7) 568
96 =7 284
97 >7) 465
98 >7) 283
99 (<5) 541
100 =7 470
O'All Place Adj Score Bib No Name
101 56 438
102 >7) 323
103 >7) 579
104 >7) 350
105 57 394
106 >7) 353
107 (<5) 415
108 >7) 322

Francisco Resendiz

Jay
Brandeis
Clark
Clark
Warren B
Health Careers
Clark
Jay B
Brandeis
Warren
O'Connor
Marshall
Marshall
Taft
Marshall
Brennan
Warren B
Taft
Marshall
Health Careers
Brandeis
Warren
Taft
Brennan
Taft
Brennan
Taft

Taft
Brandeis
Marshall
Brandeis
Stevens
Marshall

Jay

Brennan

Taft

Clark

Health Careers
Clark

Holmes
Brennan

20:36.52
20:39.58
20:50.23
20:52.67
20:53.27
20:55.58
21:03.13
21:06.50
21:06.90
21:07.83
21:08.73
21:08.83
21:09.95
21:13.20
21:17.58
21:28.18
21:31.17
21:33.26
21:35.40
21:35.69
21:36.91
21:41.33
21:43.01
21:47.13
21:48.93
21:55.41
21:55.82
21:56.54
22:17.95
22:20.39
22:20.60
22:21.00
22:24.26

22:31.95
22:36.81
22:37.99
22:40.70
22:56.74
22:57.85
23:05.28
23:15.80

6:52/M
6:53/M
6:57/M
6:58/M
6:58/M
6:59/M
7:01/M
7:02/M
7:02/M
7:03/M
7:03/M
7:03/M
7:03/M
7:04/M
7:06/M
7:09/M
7:10/M
7:11/M
7:12/M
7:12/M
7:12/M
7:14/M
7:14/M
7:16/M
7:16/M
7:18/M
7:19/M
7:19/M
7:26/M
7:27M
7:27M
7:27/M
7:28/M

7:31/M
7:32/M
7:33/M
7:34/M
7:39/M
7:39/M
7:42/M
7:45/M



109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125

DNS
(>7)
(>7)
DNS
(>7)
(>7)
58
(>7)
DNS
(>7)
(>7)
59
(>7)
(>7)
(>7)
60
61

588
606
607
448
608
327
393
321
587
275
271
392
272
471
469
433
391

Kaleb Lester
Diego Arroyo
Hanibal Chavez
Diego Pensado
Austin Cornelio
Nathan Walker
Joaquin Rios
Raul Ortegon
Marvin Galan
Knight Henry
Scott Caballero
Daniel Luna
Taylor Chase
Evan Lyons
Joshua Kam
Sean Bryant
Krishna Gurung

Taft B

Warren
Warren

Jay B

Warren
Brennan
Health Careers
Brennan

Taft B
Brandeis
Brandeis
Health Careers
Brandeis
Marshall
Marshall

Jay

Health Careers

23:22.13
23:25.18
23:32.65
23:34.83
23:35.49
23:35.49
24:05.34
24:07.97
24:14.33
24:27.84
24:35.19
24:38.39
24:46.97
24:52.22
26:44.24
27:28.50
28:51.46

7:47/M
7:48/M
7:51/M
7:52/M
7:52/M
7:52/M
8:02/M
8:03/M
8:05/M
8:09/M
8:12/M
8:13/M
8:16/M
8:17/M
8:55/M
9:10/M
9:37/M



Final Team Results - Boys

JV Boys

Team - Brandeis Finish Position - 1

Team Score (places): 177 Team Score (times): 1:28:00.32 Ave Time:17:36.06

Pos Bib No Name _ O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 273 Carlos Esquivel 1 1 16:57.51 16:57.51 1:09.70
2 277 Watson Mack 2 3 17:17.33 34:14.84 1:29.52
3 280 Hernandez Roy 3 6 17:43.32 51:58.16  1:55.51
4 270 Isaac Apolinar 4 10 17:43.58 1:09:41.74 1:55.77
5 276 Futrell Jalen 7 17 18:18.58 1:28:00.32 2:30.77
6 281 Nathan Thomas (10) (27) 18:26.43 1:46:26.75 2:38.62
7 282 Rodriguez Thomas (13) (40) 18:31.57 2:04:58.32 2:43.76
8 279 Antonio Nava More Than 7 19:50.23 2:24:48.55 4:02.42
9 285 GoytZach More Than 7 20:39.58 2:45:28.13 4:51.77
10 278 Zayne Mandell More Than 7 21:06.90 3:06:35.03 5:19.09
11 274 Castanola Ethan More Than 7 21:36.91 3:28:11.94 5:49.10
12 284 Packard Wyatt More Than 7 22:17.95 3:50:29.89 6:30.14
13 283 Diego Villa Gomez More Than 7 22:20.60 4:12:50.49 6:32.79
14 275 Knight Henry More Than 7 24:27.84 4:37:18.33 8:40.03
15 271 Scott Caballero More Than 7 24:35.19 5:01:53.52 8:47.38
16 272 Taylor Chase More Than 7 24:46.97 5:26:40.49 8:59.16

Team - O'Connor Finish Position - 2

Team Score (places): 65 Team Score (times): 1:32:44.68 Ave Time:18:32.94

Pos No Name _ O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 515 Bryan Nguyen 6 6 18:11.21 18:11.21  2:23.40
2 512 Lane Leithead 9 15 18:23.18 36:34.39 2:35.37
3 510 Diego Elias 12 27 18:30.83 55:05.22 2:43.02
4 511 Jacob Gamez 17 44 18:42.33 1:13:47.55 2:54.52
5 517 William Torres 21 65 18:57.13 1:32:44.68 3:09.32
6 513 Jorge Mariscal (33) (98) 19:48.93 1:52:33.61 4:01.12
7 516 Damian Ramirez (35) (133) 19:56.30 2:12:29.91 4:08.49
8 514 Lucas Miner More Than 7 21:08.73 2:33:38.64 5:20.92

Team - Brennan Finish Position - 3



Team Score (places): 109 Team Score (times): 1:35:33.07 Ave Time:19:06.61

Pos Bib No Name . O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 324 Xavior Salazar 8 8 18:20.75 18:20.75 2:32.94
2 317 Moses Castillo 16 24 18:39.33 37:00.08 2:51.52
3 316 Donovan Bernal 23 47 19:03.33 56:03.41  3:15.52
4 319 Dominic Delgado 25 72 19:24.33 1:15:27.74 3:36.52
5 318 Blake Cortinez 37 109 20:05.33 1:35:33.07 4:17.52
6 315 Ethan Aguilar (44) (153) 20:35.21 1:56:08.28 4:47.40
7 320 Daniel Medina (52) (205) 21:28.18 2:17:36.46  5:40.37
8 326 Stephen Veazy More Than 7 21:47.13 2:39:23.59 5:59.32
9 325 Ryan Uranga More Than 7 21:55.41 3:01:19.00 6:07.60
10 323 Jeremy Root More Than 7 22:36.81 3:23:55.81 6:49.00
11 322 Francisco Resendiz More Than 7 23:15.80 3:47:11.61 7:27.99
12 327 Nathan Walker More Than 7 23:35.49 4:10:47.10 7:47.68
13 321 Raul Ortegon More Than 7 24:07.97 4:34:55.07 8:20.16

Team - Clark Finish Position - 4

Team Score (places): 110 Team Score (times): 1:35:23.92 Ave Time:19:04.78

Pos Bib No Name _ O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 355 Joshua Rosenberg 14 14 18:35.38 18:35.38 2:47.57
2 351 Brayden Mandacina 15 29 18:38.48 37:13.86 2:50.67
3 358 Robert Vaughn 19 48 18:45.33 55:59.19 2:57.52
4 356 David Sanchez 24 72 19:16.33 1:15:15.52 3:28.52
5 349 Jason Flores 38 110 20:08.40 1:35:23.92 4:20.59
6 357 Corban Starnes (43) (153) 20:31.97 1:55:55.89 4:44.16
7 352 Payton Miller (46) (199) 20:50.23 2:16:46.12 5:02.42
8 354 lan Pumphrey More Than 7 20:52.67 2:37:38.79 5:04.86
9 348 Nolan Cummins More Than 7 21:03.13 2:58:41.92 5:15.32
10 350 Ethan Friedrich More Than 7 22:40.70 3:21:22.62 6:52.89
11 353 Amand Pavlov More Than 7 22:57.85 3:44:20.47 7:10.04

Team - Warren Finish Position -5

Team Score (places): 135 Team Score (times): 1:37:17.74 Ave Time:19:27.55

Pos Bib No Name _ O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 618 Hunter Weiland 11 11 18:27.24 18:27.24  2:39.43
2 611 Abraham Longoria 26 37 19:25.58 37:52.82  3:37.77
3 616 Luis Rodriguez 30 67 19:41.83 57:34.65 3:54.02
4 613 Isea Montenegro 32 929 19:44.83 1:17:19.48 3:57.02
5 617 Eliseo Watson 36 135 19:58.26 1:37:17.74 4:10.45



614
615
612
609
606
607
608

Cody Munoz
Joseph Parish
Jonah Martinez
Justin Cornelio
Diego Arroyo
Hanibal Chavez
Austin Cornelio

(40)

(42)
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7

(175)
(217)

20:18.69 1:57:36.43
20:27.92 2:18:04.35
21:07.83 2:39:12.18
21:41.33 3:00:53.51
23:25.18 3:24:18.69
23:32.65 3:47:51.34
23:35.49 4:11:26.83

4:30.88
4:40.11
5:20.02
5:563.52
7:37.37
7:44.84
7:47.68

Team - Taft Finish Position - 6

Ave Time:19:42.49

Team Score (places): 153 Team Score (times): 1:38:32.46

Pos Bib No Name O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

© 00N Ok~ DN =

—r
- O

Team Score (places): 169 Team Score (times): 1:39:43.04

Pos

© 00N Ok~ WD =

570
567
574
573
576
578
580
572
571
568
579

Tony Favella
Benjamin Black
Ferlyndon Mallari
Nicholas Joshua
Ismael Pinedo
Curren Segovia-wag
Daniel Villarreal
Ivan Guevara
Anthony Flores
Sean Emerson
Wyatt Shamblin

Team - Marshall

Bib N
466
476
477
464
467
475
473
468
465
470
471
469

(0]

ame
Ethan Estrada
Wesley Smith
Andrew Tovar
German Apodaca
Eric Gahire
Robert Ramos

Samuel Oluwakotanmi

Angel Garcia
Max Berdyev
Alejandro Lopez
Evan Lyons
Joshua Kam

5
18

39

41

50

(53)

(55)
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7

O'All Place

27

29

31

34

48

(49)

(51)
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7

23
62
103
153
(206)
(261)

18:03.49 18:03.49

18:42.49 36:45.98

20:08.40 56:54.38

20:24.88 1:17:19.26
21:13.20 1:38:32.46
21:33.26 2:00:05.72
21:43.01 2:21:48.73
21:48.93 2:43:37.66
21:55.82 3:05:33.48
21:56.54 3:27:30.02
22:37.99 3:50:08.01

Finish Position -7

Cum Place

o7
56
87
121
169
(218)
(269)

2:15.68
2:54.68
4:20.59
4:37.07
5:25.39
5:45.45
5:55.20
6:01.12
6:08.01
6:08.73
6:50.18

Ave Time:19:56.61

Time Cum Time Time Back

19:25.60 19:25.60

19:35.82 39:01.42

19:42.25 58:43.67

19:50.54 1:18:34.21
21:08.83 1:39:43.04
21:09.95 2:00:52.99
21:17.58 2:22:10.57
21:35.40 2:43:45.97
22:20.39 3:06:06.36
22:24.26 3:28:30.62
24:52.22 3:53:22.84
26:44.24 4:20:07.08

Finish Position - 8

3:37.79
3:48.01
3:54.44
4:02.73
5:21.02
5:22.14
5:29.77
5:47.59
6:32.58
6:36.45
9:04.41
10:56.43




Team Score (places): 1771 Team Score (times): 1:40:30.33 Ave Time:20:06.07

Pos Bib No Name . O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 434 Zachary Freeman 20 20 18:48.78 18:48.78  3:00.97
2 436 Alexander Ritch 22 42 19:02.45 37:51.23 3:14.64
3 432 Dondre Bryant 28 70 19:30.63 57:21.86 3:42.82
4 435 Jace Frost 45 115 20:36.52 1:17:58.38 4:48.71
5 438 Trevor Stockdale 56 171 22:31.95 1:40:30.33 6:44.14
6 433 Sean Bryant (60) (231) 27:28.50 2:07:58.83 11:40.69

Team - Health Careers Finish Position -9

Team Score (places): 275 Team Score (times): 1:54:11.74 Ave Time:22:50.35

. O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 388 Rolando Briones 47 47 20:55.58 20:55.58 5:07.77
2 390 Xander Garza 54 101 21:35.69 42:31.27 5:47.88
3 394 Logan Seaburg 57 158 22:56.74 1:05:28.01 7:08.93
4 393 Joaquin Rios 58 216 24:05.34 1:29:33.35 8:17.53
5 392 Daniel Luna 59 275 24:38.39 1:54:11.74 8:50.58
6 391 Krishna Gurung (61) (336) 28:51.46 2:23:03.20 13:03.65
Team - Holmes Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Pos Bib No Name O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 411 Dimas Garcia Less Than 5 19:40.14 19:40.14  3:52.33
2 414 Christopher Salinas Less Than 5 19:45.21 39:25.35 3:57.40
3 415 Athan Swick Less Than 5 23:05.28 1:02:30.63 7:17.47

Team - Stevens Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Pos Bib No Name O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 543 Bryan Myers Less Than 5 19:47.33 19:47.33 3:59.52
2 541 Devin Garcia Less Than 5 22:21.00 42:08.33 6:33.19

Team - Brandeis B Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Pos Bib No Name _ O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 296 Alan Hoelscher Do Not Score 17:12.92 17:12.92 1:25.11
2 297 Adam Knight Do Not Score 17:23.28 34:36.20 1:35.47
3 294 Adam Garza Do Not Score 18:17.68 52:53.88 2:29.87



1SN

0 N O O

295 Joseph Gates

299 Leon Le

300 Ethan Noreiga
293 Timothy Garcia
298 Nicolas Laporta

Team - Clark B

Team Score (places): Inc.

Pos Bib No Name

1
2

367 Jacob Mcgraw
366 Matthew Hoffmann

Team - Jay B

Team Score (places): Inc.

Pos Bib No Name

1
2
3

446 Jesse Ibarra
449 Antonio Santiago
448 Diego Pensado

Team - Marshall B

Team Score (places): Inc.

Pos Bib No Name

1
2

487 Bryce Riggle
486 Joaquim John

Team - O'Connor B

Team Score (places): Inc.

Pos Bib No Name

1

525 Jonathan Derk
Team - Taft B

Team Score (places): Inc.

Pos Bib No Name

1
2
3

589 John Ostrum
588 Kaleb Lester
587 Marvin Galan

Team - Warren B

Do Not Score

Do Not Score
Do Not Score
Do Not Score
Do Not Score

O'All Place
Do Not Score
Do Not Score

O'All Place
Do Not Score
Do Not Score
Do Not Score

O'All Place
Do Not Score
Do Not Score

O'All Place
Do Not Score

O'All Place
Do Not Score
Do Not Score
Do Not Score

18:20.95 1:11:14.83 2:33.14

18:27.66 1:29:42.49
18:40.33 1:48:22.82
19:03.49 2:07:26.31
20:30.14 2:27:56.45

Finish Position - Inc.

2:39.85
2:52.52
3:15.68
4:42.33

Team Score (times):

Time Cum Time Time Back
18:13.26 18:13.26 2:25.45
18:28.46 36:41.72 2:40.65

Finish Position - Inc.

Cum Place

Team Score (times):

Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
19:23.79 19:23.79 3:35.98
21:06.50 40:30.29 5:18.69

23:34.83 1:04:05.12 7:47.02
Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (times):

Time Cum Time Time Back
19:48.44 19:48.44  4:00.63
20:12.89 40:01.33 4:25.08

Finish Position - Inc.

Cum Place

Team Score (times):

Time Cum Time Time Back
18:27.20 18:27.20 2:39.39

Finish Position - Inc.

Cum Place

Team Score (times):

Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
18:45.33 18:45.33 2:57.52
23:22.13 42:07.46 7:34.32

24:14.33 1:06:21.79 8:26.52
Finish Position - Inc.




Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):

Pos Bib No Name . O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 630 Josh Rivera Do Not Score 18:15.69 18:15.69 2:27.88
2 627 Noah Longoria Do Not Score 18:37.16 36:52.85 2:49.35
3 628 Michael Martini Do Not Score 19:06.30 55:59.15  3:18.49

4 631 Jonathan Wrana Do Not Score 19:48.40 1:15:47.55 4:00.59

5

6

626 Zachary Kellman Do Not Score 20:53.27 1:36:40.82 5:05.46
629 Hector Perez Do Not Score 21:31.17 1:58:11.99 5:43.36



